LOUISIANA TAX COMMISSION

5420 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 107 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

OPEN MEETING and APPEALS HEARING AGENDA

Tuesday, June 10, 2014, at 10:00 A.M.

VIA LIVESTREAM: http://www.latax.state.la.us/livestream

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Old Business
- **IV.** Approval of Minutes of Meeting December 17, 2013 and January 7, 2014
- V. Appeals
 - A. Appeal of Robert Ancira v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 13-22176-001
 - B. Appeal of Erich & Jennifer Conrad v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 13-22176-002
 - C. Appeal of Louis Trachtman v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 13-22176-004 and Appeal of Assessor Erroll Williams v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 13-22176-041 (Louis Trachtman)
 - D. Appeal of Willie A. Jefferson v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 13-22176-005
 - E. Appeal of Willie A. Jefferson v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 13-22176-006
 - F. Appeal of Joye Jones Hakim v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 13-22176-008
 - G. Appeal of Bruce E. Larkins v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 13-22176-010
 - H. Appeal of Patricia Couvillion v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 13-22176-011
 - I. Appeal of Kerry J. Wichterich v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 13-22176-012
 - J. Appeal of Carter Johnson v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 13-22176-014 and Appeal of Assessor Erroll Williams v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 13-22176-040 (Carter Johnson)
 - K. Appeal of Gerard Peterson v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 13-22176-015
 - L. Appeal of Robert Brent v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 13-22176-016

VI. Items to Be Considered

- **A.** Consideration of Change Orders See attachments for specific change orders to be considered.
- **B.** Consideration of Tax Sale Cancellations
- C. Consideration of Refund of Taxes Paid in Error
- VII. Consideration of Any Other Matters That May Come Before the Commission

VIII. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.